
PARX RACI?NG - February 4, 2026 - Race 1
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Weight, 125
lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since January 4 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. (NW3 L) Claiming Price:
$7,500
Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Tragedy - 1:38.70 - December 12, 1995)
Purse: $21,000
Plus: $2,460 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $23,460
Value of Race: $23,460 1st $12,600, 2nd $4,200, 3rd $2,310, 4th $1,260, 5th $630, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410, 9th $410, 10th

$410, 11th $410
Weather: Clear, 32° Track: Fast
Off at: 12:07 Start: Good for all except 7 Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
13Jan26 6PRX3 1 Kevin's Strike (Castillo, Angel) 122 L b 1 3 3Head 3Head 11/2 11 1/2 11 8.40 rail bid, drew clear
22Jan26 4PRX5 8 Coalville (Rangel, Joezer) 122 L bf 7 9 103 81 51 31 21/2 12.50 rail early, angled out
13Jan26 6PRX9 2 Badbadbobby (Adorno, Abner) 122 L bf 2 8 71 72 41 43 32 1/4 65.60 rail trip, mild gain
24Dec25 3PRX7 4 Noble Gentleman (Sanchez, Mychel) 122 L 3 2 1Head 11/2 23 21/2 42 3/4 1.00* pressured lead, faded
13Jan26 6PRX8 6 Bijah Again (Moya, Ramon) 122 L f 5 5 11 11 71 52 53 3/4 118.10 narrowed gap inside
13Jan26 6PRX5 13 Just Be Honest (Correa, Julio) 122 L b 11 10 91 91 1/2 81 72 61 1/2 64.70 passed tiring rivals
15Jan26 2PRX2 5 Darvesh (Martinez, Francisco) 122 L bf 4 4 5Head 51/2 61/2 61 75 1/2 20.30 lacked response
12Jan26 10PRX8 10 Imaginized (Wolfsont, Andrew) 122 L b 8 6 21 1/2 22 31/2 83 83/4 38.30 forced pace, faded
13Jan26 1PRX1 12 War Commander (Gonzalez, Jr., Franklin) 125 L bf 10 1 8Head 101/2 108 108 91 15.10 wide, no factor
24Dec25 3PRX5 11 Ramiel (Gonzalez, Melvis) 122 L bf 9 7 43 41 93 91 1015 3/4 12.10 urged close, gave way
8Jan26 6PRX5 7 Smooth Motion (Haddock, Dexter) 122 L b 6 11 61 1/2 61 11 11 11 2.30 poor start, very wide

Fractional Times: 22.99 47.54 1:13.67 1:40.24 Final Time: 1:44.56
Split Times: (24:55) (26:13) (26:57) (4:32)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Kevin's Strike, Chestnut Gelding, by Tom's d'Etat out of Lisa T., by Awesome Again. Foaled Apr 09, 2022 in Kentucky.
Breeder: WinStar Farm, LLC
Owner: Five C's Stable
Trainer: Pattershall, Mary

1 Claimed Horse(s): Smooth Motion New Trainer: Alexander Martinez New Owner: Alexander Martinez

Claiming Prices: 1 - Kevin's Strike: $7,500; 8 - Coalville: $7,500; 2 - Badbadbobby: $7,500; 4 - Noble Gentleman: $7,500; 6 - Bijah Again:
$7,500; 13 - Just Be Honest: $7,500; 5 - Darvesh: $7,500; 10 - Imaginized: $7,500; 12 - War Commander: $7,500; 11 -
Ramiel: $7,500; 7 - Smooth Motion: $7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Fully Committed (Also-Eligible), Modern Era (Stewards), Three Point Strut (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $60,360
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Kevin's Strike 18.80 8.60 5.80
8 Coalville 10.20 6.40
2 Badbadbobby 21.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 1-8 267.40 53,655
$0.50 Trifecta 1-8-2 1,602.05 29,921
$0.10 Superfecta 1-8-2-4 1,337.30 16,242

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

1 Kevin's Strike 3 31 1/2 32 1/2 11/2 11 1/2 11

8 Coalville 9 108 1/2 87 55 32 21

2 Badbadbobby 8 76 1/4 75 44 43 31 1/2

4 Noble Gentleman 2 1Head 11/2 21/2 21 1/2 43 3/4

6 Bijah Again 5 1111 1/2 1110 76 1/2 56 56 1/2

13 Just Be Honest 10 97 1/2 98 87 1/2 79 610 1/4

5 Darvesh 4 54 3/4 53 1/2 66 68 711 3/4

10 Imaginized 6 2Head 21/2 33 1/2 811 817 1/4

12 War Commander 1 87 1/4 109 1/2 1011 1/2 1015 918

11 Ramiel 7 41 3/4 42 1/2 98 1/2 914 1019

7 Smooth Motion 11 64 3/4 64 1119 1/2 1123 1134 3/4

Trainers: 1 - Pattershall, Mary; 8 - Santaella-Calderon, Jose; 2 - Aro, Michael; 4 - Ness, Jamie; 6 - Williams, Abdul; 13 - Ramirez, Silvino; 5 - Perez,
Ruperto; 10 - Brown, Jr., Howard; 12 - Rodriguez, Julio; 11 - Diaz, Jorge; 7 - Preciado, Guadalupe

Owners: 1 - Five C's Stable; 8 -Maria Alejandra Marquez; 2 -Maria Luisa Rodriguez; 4 - Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. and Kernan, Jr., Morris E.; 6
-Abdul Williams; 13 - PTJ Stable; 5 - Serranos Racing Stable; 10 -Howard R. Brown, Jr.; 12 - Chayil Racing Stable; 11 -Marya G. Martinez; 7 -
Silver Trail Stables LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
KEVIN'S STRIKE settled close up inside, bid on the final turn and edged clear driving. COALVILLE saved ground early, angled out on the final turn and
closed well. BADBADBOBBY chased in mid-pack then advanced inside with a mild gain. NOBLE GENTLEMAN led under pressure inside then weakened in
the stretch. BIJAH AGAIN trailed initial half mile then narrowed the gap inside. JUST BE HONEST dropped back early then passed tiring rivals. DARVESH
rated off the leaders and lacked a response. IMAGINIZED prompted the pace outside then faded on the final turn. WAR COMMANDER lacked speed racing
wide and was never in contention. RAMIEL was urged close up initial half mile and gave way. SMOOTH MOTION hesitated at the break, rushed wide and
stopped and was eased late.
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PARX /RACING - February 4, 2026 - Race 2
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE
RACES. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 4 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. (NW3 L) Claiming Price:
$7,500
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Iredell - 1:07.21 - December 30, 2017)
Purse: $21,000
Plus: $2,050 Starters Bonus
Plus: $7,644 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $30,694
Value of Race: $30,694 1st $17,640, 2nd $5,880, 3rd $3,234, 4th $1,260, 5th $630, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410, 9th $410, 10th

$410
Weather: Clear, 32° Track: Fast
Off at: 12:36 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
12Dec25 6PEN1 4 Golden Dancer (Rodriguez, Angel) 122 L b 4 9 2Head 23 11/2 14 1/2 4.00 rallied, pulled away
3Sep25 3PEN3 1 Virologist (Ramos, Yabriel) 122 L b 1 8 92 1/2 7Head 41 21 1/4 2.80* ins, waited, rally 2d
9Dec25 10PRX3 5 Laugh Like Lucy (Torres, Bryan) 115 L bf 5 4 5Head 51/2 3Head 3Head 6.60 mild rally, up 3d
22Dec25 10PRX3 8 Girl Dynamite (Gonzalez, Jr., Franklin) 122 L b 8 1 12 11 23 43 1/4 3.90 pace inside, weakened
6Jan26 5PRX7 10 Shudabeenacowgirl (Castillo, Angel) 122 L bf 10 3 4Head 41/2 5Head 5Neck 18.00 3w turn, 5w into lane
6Jan26 5PRX4 2 Rose of Sharon (Gonzalez, Silvestre) 122 L bf 2 7 61 61 61 63/4 3.70 inside, no rally
8Jan26 10PRX1 6 Browneyedvalentine (Wolfsont, Andrew) 125 L 6 6 7Head 82 71 71 1/4 17.50 3w into lane,no threat
6Jan26 5PRX3 3 Brooklyn Heights (Rivera, Kendry) 117 L 3 10 10 92 94 84 1/2 49.40 steadied after start
6Jan26 5PRX9 9 Nanisca (Catala, Jeriel) 116 L b 9 2 31 1/2 31 1/2 81 95 1/4 14.40 chased 2w, faded
9Dec25 10PRX11 7 Lucky Opportunity (Cintron, Yalexamarie) 115 L b 7 5 81 10 10 10 72.50 4-3w, gave way

Fractional Times: 22.56 46.32 59.16 Final Time: 1:12.00
Split Times: (23:76) (12:84) (12:84)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Golden Dancer, Chestnut Filly, by Golden Lad out of Outlaw Dancer, by Bowman's Band. Foaled May 19, 2022 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Elizabeth R. Houghton
Owner: Flat Out Racing
Trainer: Kulp, Brandon

1 Claimed Horse(s): Golden Dancer New Trainer: Melecio Saldana
Guerrero

New Owner: B C Racing, LLC

Claiming Prices: 4 - Golden Dancer: $7,500; 1 - Virologist: $7,500; 5 - Laugh Like Lucy: $7,500; 8 - Girl Dynamite: $7,500; 10 -
Shudabeenacowgirl: $7,500; 2 - Rose of Sharon: $7,500; 6 - Browneyedvalentine: $7,500; 3 - Brooklyn Heights: $7,500;
9 - Nanisca: $7,500; 7 - Lucky Opportunity: $7,500;

Total WPS Pool: $69,794
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Golden Dancer 10.00 5.40 4.20
1 Virologist 4.20 3.40
5 Laugh Like Lucy 4.80

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Daily Double 1-4 93.40 30,690
$2.00 Exacta 4-1 42.80 63,746
$0.50 Trifecta 4-1-5 69.40 37,263
$0.10 Superfecta 4-1-5-8 43.06 19,503

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

4 Golden Dancer 9 22 21 11/2 14 1/2

1 Virologist 8 96 77 1/2 43 1/2 24 1/2

5 Laugh Like Lucy 4 53 3/4 56 33 1/2 35 3/4

8 Girl Dynamite 1 12 11 21/2 45 3/4

10 Shudabeenacowgirl 3 43 1/2 45 1/2 54 1/2 59

2 Rose of Sharon 7 63 3/4 66 1/2 64 3/4 69 1/4

6 Browneyedvalentine 6 74 3/4 87 1/2 75 3/4 710

3 Brooklyn Heights 10 108 1/2 99 1/2 97 3/4 811 1/4

9 Nanisca 2 32 34 86 3/4 915 3/4

7 Lucky Opportunity 5 85 1011 1/2 1011 3/4 1021

Trainers: 4 - Kulp, Brandon; 1 - Kravets, Bruce; 5 - Servis, J.; 8 - Guerrero, Melecio; 10 - Gallimore, Trevor; 2 - King, Clarence; 6 - Brown, Jr., Howard; 3 -
St. Lewis, Uriah; 9 - Diaz, Jorge; 7 - Flores-Coba, Felix

Owners: 4 - Flat Out Racing; 1 - Stevark Stable, Inc. and Metz, Larry; 5 - Full Servis Equine; 8 -Melecio Saldana Guerrero; 10 - Candy's Racing Stable; 2
-Kirk Nesbeth; 6 -Howard R. Brown, Jr.; 3 - Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.; 9 - 3 Amigos 3 Stables; 7 - FF Racing Stables;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
GOLDEN DANCER tracked on the inside, advanced on the turn, rallied two wide into the stretch, took over and pulled away under urging. VIROLOGIST
raced off the pace inside, waited for room nearing the quarter pole, came two wide into the lane and rallied for second. LAUGH LIKE LUCY raced off the
pace between rivals, chased on the turn, rallied mildly outside and was up late for third. GIRL DYNAMITE set the pace on the inside, dueled with the winner
entering the stretch, weakened and lost third at the wire. SHUDABEENACOWGIRL raced three wide off the pace, three wide on the turn, came five wide
into the lane and lacked a rally. ROSE OF SHARON raced off the pace inside, chased inside on the turn and had no rally. BROWNEYEDVALENTINE raced
off the pace, came three wide into the lane and failed to threaten. BROOKLYN HEIGHTS steadied after the start, trailed and did not factor. NANISCA
chased close up two wide, chased on the turn and faded. LUCKY OPPORTUNITY raced four wide off the pace, three wide on the turn and gave way.

Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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PARX RAC*ING - February 4, 2026 - Race 3
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR MAIDENS, FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD. Weight, 125 lbs. Allowed 0 lbs. Claiming Price
$10,000 PA Breds Can Be Entered For $10,000 OR $12,500. Pennsylvania Bred Claiming Price $12,500. Claiming Price: $10,000
Distance: One Mile On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Rienzi - 1:34.51 - January 17, 2015)
Purse: $19,000
Plus: $1,640 Starters Bonus
Plus: $836 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $21,476
Value of Race: $21,476 1st $11,400, 2nd $3,800, 3rd $2,926, 4th $1,140, 5th $570, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410, 9th $410
Weather: Clear, 32° Track: Fast
Off at: 1:06 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
5Jan26 3PRX5 2 It's Authentic (Wolfsont, Andrew) 125 L b 2 3 41/2 42 42 1/2 23 1Head 3.40 angled out, up late
16Jan26 6LRL2 6 Imperial Spy (Sanchez, Mychel) 125 L 6 6 3Head 3Head 11/2 12 1/2 27 3/4 0.40* stalked, clear, nailed
14Jan26 2PRX4 1 Chartage (Adorno, Abner) 125 L bf 1 8 62 52 55 4Head 32 1/4 13.80 split rivals, up show
14Jan26 2PRX3 8 Bermuda Triangle (Rodriguez, Angel) 125 L 8 2 21 21 2Head 31/2 43 1/2 8.70 forced pace, wknd
29Dec25 1PRX9 3 Sunny Magic (Hernandez, Andy) 125 L b 3 1 11/2 11/2 31 58 53 30.50 pressured lead, empty
14Jan26 2PRX6 7 Little Sneckdraw (Rangel, Joezer) 125 L b 7 9 9 9 71 61 62 1/2 88.20 trailed inside, outrun
14Jan26 2PRX7 4 Tap the Devil (Bowman, Adam) 125 L b 4 4 5Head 63 63 72 71 87.80 in tight first turn
14Jan26 2PRX2 9 Winning Song (Haddock, Dexter) 125 L b 9 7 71/2 71/2 83 87 89 1/4 12.50 very wide, outrun
22Dec25 1PRX9 5 Honor for Mandin (Nunez, Anthony) 125 L 5 5 82 81/2 9 9 9 133.30 bumped 1st turn, stop

Fractional Times: 25.00 49.51 1:14.71 1:27.73 Final Time: 1:40.56
Split Times: (24:51) (25:20) (13:02) (12:83)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: It's Authentic, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Authentic out of Temperit, by Tapit. Foaled Apr 16, 2022 in Kentucky.

Winner's sire standing at Spendthrift

Breeder: Whisper Hill Farm, LLC
Owner: Wing and A Prayer 1 LLC
Trainer: Abrams, Ronald

1 Claimed Horse(s): Imperial Spy New Trainer: Ruperto A. Perez New Owner: Serranos Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 2 - It's Authentic: $10,000; 6 - Imperial Spy: $10,000; 1 - Chartage: $12,500; 8 - Bermuda Triangle: $10,000; 3 - Sunny
Magic: $10,000; 7 - Little Sneckdraw: $12,500; 4 - Tap the Devil: $12,500; 9 - Winning Song: $10,000; 5 - Honor for
Mandin: $10,000;

Total WPS Pool: $81,146
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 It's Authentic 8.80 2.60 2.40
6 Imperial Spy 2.10 2.10
1 Chartage 4.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 2-6 16.20 90,146
$0.50 Trifecta 2-6-1 14.00 58,645
$1.00 Pick 3 1-4-2 (3 correct) 230.70 26,604
$2.00 Daily Double 4-2 48.80 13,460
$0.10 Superfecta 2-6-1-8 10.96 38,459

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

2 It's Authentic 3 41 1/2 41 1/2 41 1/2 22 1/2 1Head

6 Imperial Spy 6 31 1/2 31 1/2 11/2 12 1/2 2Head

1 Chartage 8 62 1/4 53 1/2 54 46 37 3/4

8 Bermuda Triangle 2 21/2 21/2 21/2 35 1/2 410

3 Sunny Magic 1 11/2 11/2 31/2 56 513 1/2

7 Little Sneckdraw 9 96 3/4 99 1/2 712 614 616 1/2

4 Tap the Devil 4 52 65 1/2 69 715 719

9 Winning Song 7 74 1/4 78 1/2 813 817 820

5 Honor for Mandin 5 84 3/4 89 916 924 929 1/4

Trainers: 2 - Abrams, Ronald; 6 - Ness, Jamie; 1 - Rodriguez, Julio; 8 - Kulp, Brandon; 3 - Solis, Jacinto; 7 - Martin, Ramon; 4 - Guerrero, Melecio; 9 -
Solis, Jacinto; 5 - Rohena, Jose

Owners: 2 - Wing and A Prayer 1 LLC; 6 - Super C Racing, Inc. and Jagger, Inc.; 1 - JKX Racing; 8 - Bella Cavello Stables, LLC; 3 -Jacinto Solis; 7
-Menotti Lembo; 4 - Positive Connection Stable; 9 -Jacinto Solis; 5 -Elizabeth D. Acree;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
IT'S AUTHENTIC settled inside, angled out rallying at the quarter pole then wore down the leader in the final yards. IMPERIAL SPY stalked the pacesetters
three wide, led on the final turn, moved clear but was nailed. CHARTAGE raced off the leaders inside then split rivals to gain the show. BERMUDA
TRIANGLE forced the pace outside to the stretch and weakened. SUNNY MAGIC led under pressure inside for five furlongs and faltered. LITTLE
SNECKDRAW trailed early along the inside and was never involved. TAP THE DEVIL was placed in tight into the first turn then gave way. WINNING SONG
raced very wide and was always far back. HONOR FOR MANDIN was bumped into the first turn then stopped.

Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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PARX <RACING - February 4, 2026 - Race 4
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over
Since January 4 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $10,000. Claiming Price: $10,000
Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Tragedy - 1:38.70 - December 12, 1995)
Purse: $26,000
Plus: $410 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $26,410
Value of Race: $26,410 1st $15,600, 2nd $5,200, 3rd $2,860, 4th $1,560, 5th $780, 6th $410
Weather: Clear, 32° Track: Fast
Off at: 1:35 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
22Jan26 7PRX3 3 Bold Endeavor (Sanchez, Mychel) 122 L b 2 5 5Head 2Head 11 11 1/2 11 0.70* 3-4w, bid, clr, held
28Nov25 8PEN7 4 Wish for Peace (Haddock, Dexter) 122 L b 3 1 31/2 41 3Head 22 25 3/4 33.60 rallied btwn, gamely
18Dec25 1PEN4 6 Hardy Choice (Ramos, Yabriel) 122 L b 5 4 11 11 21/2 41 33/4 21.10 pace inside, held 3d
15Jan26 6PRX1 1 Warrior's Vendetta (Rodriguez, Angel) 125 L 1 2 6 6 41 1/2 3Head 42 1/4 3.10 4w far turn, mildly
16Jan26 8LRL4 5 Rob the Rich (Catala, Jeriel) 116 L 4 6 41/2 51 51 53 59 1/2 5.90 btwn, ins, faded
30Dec25 5PRX1 7 Youbetterbejoking (Rivera, Kendry) 117 L bf 6 3 21 3Head 6 6 6 4.30 stalked 2w, gave way

Fractional Times: 23.31 47.90 1:13.29 1:39.39 Final Time: 1:43.67
Split Times: (24:59) (25:39) (26:10) (4:28)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Bold Endeavor, Bay Gelding, by Bernardini out of Awesome Lassie, by Awesome Again. Foaled May 04, 2016 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Fedai Kahraman
Owner: Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. and Kernan, Jr., Morris E.
Trainer: Ness, Jamie

1 Claimed Horse(s): Warrior's Vendetta New Trainer: Ernesto Padilla-PreciadoNew Owner: Top Notch Racing

Claiming Prices: 3 - Bold Endeavor: $10,000; 4 - Wish for Peace: $10,000; 6 - Hardy Choice: $10,000; 1 - Warrior's Vendetta: $10,000; 5
- Rob the Rich: $10,000; 7 - Youbetterbejoking: $10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Augustine Red (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $55,928
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Bold Endeavor 3.40 2.60 2.10
4 Wish for Peace 17.20 6.60
6 Hardy Choice 8.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Daily Double 2-3 20.60 11,615
$2.00 Exacta 3-4 61.00 57,259
$0.50 Trifecta 3-4-6 107.95 34,522
$1.00 Pick 3 4-2-3 (3 correct) 55.20 12,536
$0.10 Superfecta 3-4-6-1 84.93 21,297

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

3 Bold Endeavor 5 53 21 11 11 1/2 11

4 Wish for Peace 1 32 41 1/4 31 1/2 21 1/2 21

6 Hardy Choice 4 11 11 21 43 1/2 36 3/4

1 Warrior's Vendetta 2 63 63 1/4 41 1/2 33 1/2 47 1/2

5 Rob the Rich 6 42 1/2 52 1/4 53 54 1/2 59 3/4

7 Youbetterbejoking 3 21 31 64 67 1/2 619 1/4

Trainers: 3 - Ness, Jamie; 4 - Kravets, Bruce; 6 - Kravets, Bruce; 1 - Velazquez, Alfredo; 5 - Ness, Jamie; 7 - Soto- Martinez, Elliott

Owners: 3 - Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. and Kernan, Jr., Morris E.; 4 - Stevark Stable, Inc.; 6 - Stevark Stable, Inc. and Rentz, Randy; 1 -Anita
Velazquez; 5 - Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc.; 7 - M. Z. Racing Stable LLC;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
BOLD ENDEAVOR raced three wide off the pace, four wide on the backside, bid on the far turn, dueled, took over, drew clear, then held well under urging
for the win. WISH FOR PEACE tracked on the inside, chased on the far turn, rallied between horses entering the stretch, dug in gamely to the finish but
second best. HARDY CHOICE set the pace on the inside, dueled with the winner on the far turn, dug in along the rail in the final furlong and held for third.
WARRIOR'S VENDETTA raced off the pace inside, then chased four wide on the far turn and rallied mildly outside in the lane. ROB THE RICH raced off the
pace between rivals, saved ground on the far turn and faded. YOUBETTERBEJOKING stalked close up two wide, then chased and gave way.
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PA<RX RACING - February 4, 2026 - Race 5
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES. Weight, 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since January 4 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $7,500
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Iredell - 1:07.21 - December 30, 2017)
Purse: $21,000
Plus: $2,050 Starters Bonus
Plus: $5,040 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $28,090
Value of Race: $28,090 1st $17,640, 2nd $4,200, 3rd $2,310, 4th $1,260, 5th $630, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410, 9th $410, 10th

$410
Weather: Clear, 32° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:05 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
22Jan26 1PRX5 6 Star Man Bob (Rodriguez, Yan) 117 L b 5 2 22 12 14 12 3/4 2.60 firmly rated, clear
22Jan26 10PRX2 1 Saucy Ham (Castillo, Angel) 122 b 1 10 61/2 51/2 34 2Nose 0.60* swung wide, rallied
14Jan26 7PRX5 12 Prairie Dunes (Salgado, Anthony) 122 L b 10 4 3Head 33 24 34 3/4 24.50 close wide, willingly
13Jan26 1PRX10 5 Son of Delilah (Martinez, Francisco) 122 L b 4 6 8Head 74 41 44 40.90 inside, mild rally
13Jan26 1PRX5 7 Carry Grant (Catala, Jeriel) 116 L b 6 8 10 91 71/2 51/2 19.30 far back, inside gain
22Jan26 10PRX4 8 Private Cabana (Haddock, Dexter) 122 L f 7 7 94 10 81/2 6Head 47.10 wide trip, no factor
22Jan26 1PRX3 11 Big Dosser (Correa, Julio) 122 L b 9 3 41/2 42 52 71 1/2 31.00 angled inside, faded
8Jan26 1PRX1 2 Kerner (Aguilar, Jean) 125 - - 2 9 53 62 61 82 1/4 17.80 mid-pack, no response
22Jan26 10PRX3 10 Fast N Sweet (Gonzalez, Melvis) 122 L b 8 5 71 81/2 91 94 3/4 15.80 wide, weakened
22Jan26 10PRX8 3 Mavis Mischief (Gonzalez, Jr., Franklin) 122 L b 3 1 11/2 21 10 10 31.30 vied winner, stopped

Fractional Times: 23.08 46.93 59.40 Final Time: 1:12.33
Split Times: (23:85) (12:47) (12:93)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Star Man Bob, Bay Gelding, by Weigelia out of Our Star, by Tapizar. Foaled Apr 17, 2022 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Christopher J. Feifarek
Owner: Christopher J. Feifarek
Trainer: Reid, Jr., Robert

Claiming Prices: 6 - Star Man Bob: $7,500; 1 - Saucy Ham: $7,500; 12 - Prairie Dunes: $7,500; 5 - Son of Delilah: $7,500; 7 - Carry
Grant: $7,500; 8 - Private Cabana: $7,500; 11 - Big Dosser: $7,500; 2 - Kerner: $7,500; 10 - Fast N Sweet: $7,500; 3 -
Mavis Mischief: $7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Stillwater Moon (Stewards), Sweet Winner (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $83,662
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

6 Star Man Bob 7.20 3.00 3.00
1 Saucy Ham 2.20 2.20

12 Prairie Dunes 5.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool Carryover
$2.00 Exacta 6-1 11.60 90,724
$0.50 Trifecta 6-1-12 15.95 44,853
$1.00 Pick 3 2-2/3-6 (3 correct) 33.80 20,970
$0.50 Pick 4 4-2-2/3-6 (4 correct) 97.10 38,348
$0.50 Pick 5 Jackpot 1-4-2-2/3-6 (5 correct) 672.15 22,595 28,257
$2.00 Daily Double 3-6 10.80 10,861
$0.10 Superfecta 6-1-12-5 20.45 31,237
$2.00 Consolation
Double

3-9 3.00 0

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

6 Star Man Bob 2 21/2 12 14 12 3/4

1 Saucy Ham 10 66 58 38 22 3/4

12 Prairie Dunes 4 32 1/2 33 24 32 3/4

5 Son of Delilah 6 87 1/2 710 1/2 412 47 1/2

7 Carry Grant 8 1011 3/4 915 716 511 1/2

8 Private Cabana 7 97 3/4 1016 816 1/2 612

11 Big Dosser 3 42 1/2 46 513 712 1/4

2 Kerner 9 53 68 1/2 615 813 3/4

10 Fast N Sweet 5 76 1/2 814 1/2 917 916

3 Mavis Mischief 1 11/2 22 1018 1020 3/4

Trainers: 6 - Reid, Jr., Robert; 1 - Tapsas, Ilias; 12 - Rodriguez, Miguel; 5 - Coletti, Jr., Edward; 7 - Marquez, Cesareo; 8 - Marquez, Cesareo; 11 -
Bertone, Joann; 2 - Perez Flores, Tony; 10 - Rodriguez, Irving; 3 - Gallimore, Trevor

Owners: 6 -Christopher J. Feifarek; 1 - Angelina Maria's Racing Stable; 12 -Miguel A. Rodriguez; 5 - Bergermeister, LLC; 7 - JR Jewel Stables; 8 - Prima
Ventures LLC; 11 - Lilly Stable; 2 - Perez Stables LLC; 10 - R and L Racing; 3 -Lauren Horan;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
STAR MAN BOB firmly rated outside, took over when ready midway on the turn and drew off driving. SAUCY HAM outrun early, angled very wide on the
turn and closed well to gain place. PRAIRIE DUNES moved close up wide down the backstretch and was nailed for the place. SON OF DELILAH lacked
speed inside then rallied mildly in the stretch. CARRY GRANT trailed far behind then passed rivals inside. PRIVATE CABANA lacked speed, raced wide
and was no factor. BIG DOSSER raced close up early, angled inside on the turn and faded. KERNER chased in mid-pack and lacked a response. FAST N
SWEET chased four wide and weakened steadily. MAVIS MISCHIEF vied inside winner for three furlongs and stopped.
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PARX? RACING - February 4, 2026 - Race 6
STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE STARTED FOR A
CLAIMING PRICE OF $25,000 OR LESS AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN MAIDEN OR CLAIMING OR
WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE $25,000 AND WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES.
Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 4 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Races Where Entered For
$16,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). ( C) Claiming Price: $25,000
Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Eternal Star - 1:20.53 - June 28, 2008)
Purse: $32,000
Plus: $410 Starters Bonus
Plus: $1,408 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $33,818
Value of Race: $33,818 1st $19,200, 2nd $6,400, 3rd $4,928, 4th $1,920, 5th $960, 6th $410
Weather: Clear, 32° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:32 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
12Jan26 4PRX2 3 Put the Crazy Away (Pennington, Frankie) 122 L bf 3 3 3Head 42 1/2 32 1Neck 4.80 bumped st, rallied
13Jan26 2PRX1 2 Tempting Lady (Ramos, Yabriel) 122 L f 2 6 5Head 2Head 2Head 23/4 2.50 bumped st, rally btwn
12Jan26 9PRX1 6 Ringer Card (Hernandez, Julio) 125 L 6 2 12 11 1/2 11 31 3/4 2.70 speed, dug in inside
29Dec25 3PRX3 5 Equus (Rangel, Joezer) 122 L bf 5 5 6 51/2 56 44 1/2 9.20 came wide, no threat
12Jan26 4PRX3 1 Princess Kalamoh (Sanchez, Mychel) 122 L 1 4 21 31 4Head 510 1/4 1.80* bumped start, tired
24Dec25 8PRX4 4 Telephone Line (Gonzalez, Silvestre) 122 L 4 1 41 6 6 6 27.90 off rail, gave way

Fractional Times: 23.38 47.25 1:12.51 Final Time: 1:25.25
Split Times: (23:87) (25:26) (12:74)
Run-Up: 24 feet

Winner: Put the Crazy Away, Chestnut Mare, by Malibu Moon out of Montana Native, by Yes It's True. Foaled Feb 13, 2020 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Castleton Lyons, Kilboy Estate &Gavin Tierney
Owner: D and D Racing Stable
Trainer: Kirby, John

Total WPS Pool: $87,926
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Put the Crazy Away 11.60 3.40 2.80
2 Tempting Lady 3.80 2.60
6 Ringer Card 3.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 3-2 33.80 65,204
$0.50 Trifecta 3-2-6 47.05 36,506
$1.00 Pick 3 3-6-3 (3 correct) 24.90 8,821
$2.00 Daily Double 6-3 37.00 11,375
$0.10 Superfecta 3-2-6-5 34.94 21,086

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

3 Put the Crazy Away 3 33 42 1/2 31 1Neck

2 Tempting Lady 6 54 21 1/2 21 2Neck

6 Ringer Card 2 12 11 1/2 11 31

5 Equus 5 64 1/4 55 53 1/4 42 3/4

1 Princess Kalamoh 4 22 31 1/2 43 57 1/4

4 Telephone Line 1 43 65 1/2 69 1/4 617 1/2

Trainers: 3 - Kirby, John; 2 - Kravets, Bruce; 6 - Preciado, Guadalupe; 5 - Gomez, Pompeyo; 1 - Mosco, Robert; 4 - Demasi, Kathleen

Owners: 3 - D and D Racing Stable; 2 -Jack J. Armstrong; 6 - Cammarano, Jr., Nicholas and Cohn, Roger; 5 -Pompeyo Gomez; 1 -Jack J. Armstrong; 4 -
Pewter Stable and Montour Stable;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
PUT THE CRAZY AWAY was bumped at the start, raced off the pace, saved ground on the turn, came three wide into the lane, rallied outside, dueled
through the final furlong, dug in gamely and prevailed late. TEMPTING LADY was bumped at the start, raced off the pace inside, advanced inside on the
turn, angled out at the top of the lane, rallied between rivals, dueled and dug in gamely to the finish. RINGER CARD showed good early speed to set the
pace, dug in gamely inside passing the furlong marker and dueled to the finish. EQUUS raced off the pace, came wide into the stretch and failed to threaten.
PRINCESS KALAMOH was bumped at the start, tracked the pacesetter, chased on the turn, came four wide into the lane and tired. TELEPHONE LINE
raced off the rail, off the pace, chased on the turn and gave way. A Jockey Objection by the rider of TEMPTING LADY against the winner concerning the
start, was dismissed.
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PARX< RACING - February 4, 2026 - Race 7
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES. Weight, 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since January 4 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. (NW4 L) Claiming Price:
$7,500
Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Tragedy - 1:38.70 - December 12, 1995)
Purse: $21,000
Plus: $2,050 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $23,050
Value of Race: $23,050 1st $12,600, 2nd $4,200, 3rd $2,310, 4th $1,260, 5th $630, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410, 9th $410, 10th

$410
Weather: Clear, 32° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:01 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
12Jan26 7PRX8 12 J J's Ranger (Vargas, Jr., Jorge) 122 L b 10 4 11 1/2 13 14 15 15 1/2 31.20 widened, ridden out
13Jan26 7PRX9 3 Asmodeus (Rivera, Kendry) 117 L b 1 1 31 2Head 22 21 2Head 1.50* bid inside, no match
12Jan26 2PRX5 9 Get Like Mike (Martinez, Francisco) 122 L b 7 8 84 7Head 44 32 33 3/4 9.70 wide turn, mild bid
13Jan26 6PRX1 7 True Connection (Rivera, Luis) 125 L b 5 7 5Head 41 31 43 42 5.30 two path, bid, faded
14Jan26 10PRX5 5 Twenty One Kid (Gonzalez, Melvis) 122 L b 3 3 62 51/2 62 51 51 1/4 25.20 inside, no response
23Dec25 4PRX4 6 Majestic Lion (Correa, Julio) 122 L bf 4 6 10 91 75 62 63 1/2 92.00 trailed, passed faders
1Dec25 1PRX4 4 Nimmo (Aguilar, Jean) 122 L b 2 9 91/2 10 83 88 71 1/4 24.80 never in contention
12Jan26 5PRX1 8 Tojo's Mojo (Sanchez, Mychel) 125 L b 6 2 2Head 31 51/2 71 1/2 812 3/4 2.50 pursued winner, faded
24Dec25 2PRX2 11 Prime Motive (Gonzalez, Jr., Franklin) 122 L b 9 10 71 85 93 91 91 26.30 wide, gave way
23Dec25 4PRX2 10 Whitewalker (Haddock, Dexter) 122 L b 8 5 41/2 6Head 10 10 10 7.10 wide, stopped

Fractional Times: 23.11 46.92 1:11.78 1:38.14 Final Time: 1:42.47
Split Times: (23:81) (24:86) (26:36) (4:33)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: J J's Ranger, Bay Gelding, by Oscar Performance out of Blue Collar, by Majestic Warrior. Foaled Apr 06, 2021 in Kentucky.
Breeder: William B. Harrigan & Mike Pietrangelo
Owner: Top Notch Racing
Trainer: Padilla-Preciado, Ernesto

1 Claimed Horse(s): Tojo's Mojo New Trainer: Hugo O. Padilla New Owner: David L. Neilson

Claiming Prices: 12 - J J's Ranger: $7,500; 3 - Asmodeus: $7,500; 9 - Get Like Mike: $7,500; 7 - True Connection: $7,500; 5 - Twenty
One Kid: $7,500; 6 - Majestic Lion: $7,500; 4 - Nimmo: $7,500; 8 - Tojo's Mojo: $7,500; 11 - Prime Motive: $7,500; 10 -
Whitewalker: $7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): B D Saints (Stewards), Heat Alert (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $89,594
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
12 J J's Ranger 64.40 20.40 14.20

3 Asmodeus 3.60 3.00
9 Get Like Mike 6.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 12-3 353.40 70,686
$0.50 Trifecta 12-3-9 683.00 35,023
$1.00 Pick 3 6-3-12 (3 correct) 457.50 15,697
$0.50 Pick 4 2/3-6-3-12 (4 correct) 486.50 21,058
$2.00 Daily Double 3-12 290.20 10,708
$0.10 Superfecta 12-3-9-7 601.85 24,223

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
12 J J's Ranger 4 11 1/2 13 14 15 15 1/2

3 Asmodeus 1 31 1/2 23 24 25 25 1/2

9 Get Like Mike 8 86 1/4 75 3/4 47 36 35 1/2

7 True Connection 7 53 44 36 48 49 1/4

5 Twenty One Kid 3 63 1/4 55 611 1/2 511 511 1/4

6 Majestic Lion 6 1010 3/4 910 3/4 713 1/2 612 612 1/2

4 Nimmo 9 910 1/4 1011 3/4 818 1/2 815 1/2 716

8 Tojo's Mojo 2 21 1/2 33 511 714 817 1/4

11 Prime Motive 10 75 1/4 85 3/4 921 1/2 923 1/2 930

10 Whitewalker 5 42 1/2 65 1/2 1024 1/2 1024 1/2 1031

Trainers: 12 - Padilla-Preciado, Ernesto; 3 - Perez, Ruperto; 9 - Badillo-Casado, Jonathaniel; 7 - Padilla-Preciado, Ernesto; 5 - Wyner, Harold; 6 - Bertone,
Joann; 4 - Brown, Jr., Howard; 8 - Pino, Michael; 11 - Perez, Ruperto; 10 - Solis, Jacinto

Owners: 12 - Top Notch Racing; 3 - Serranos Racing Stable; 9 - Curacao Stable; 7 - Top Notch Racing; 5 -John Fanelli; 6 - Lilly Stable; 4 -Howard R.
Brown, Jr.; 8 - Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC; 11 -Ruperto A. Perez; 10 -Jacinto Solis;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
J J'S RANGER controlled the pace then widened while never threatened under moderate urging. ASMODEUS went after the winner inside on the final turn
and just lasted for the place. GET LIKE MIKE saved ground early, moved wide on the final turn with a mild bid. TRUE CONNECTION raced off the pace in
the two path, bid briefly closer into the far turn then faded. TWENTY ONE KID saved ground throughout and lacked a response. MAJESTIC LION trailed
early then passed rivals without menacing. NIMMO dropped far behind and was never in contention. TOJO'S MOJO pursued the winner outside to the far
turn and faltered. PRIME MOTIVE lacked speed racing wide and gave way readily. WHITEWALKER moved close up three wide initial quarter mile and
stopped.
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PA[RX RACING - February 4, 2026 - Race 8
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE
OTHER THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING
PRICE $16,000. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since January 4 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $16,000 (Claiming Races
Not Considered In Allowances). (NW1 X) Claiming Price: $16,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Iredell - 1:07.21 - December 30, 2017)
Purse: $50,000
Plus: $820 Starters Bonus
Plus: $6,200 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $57,020
Value of Race: $57,020 1st $30,000, 2nd $14,000, 3rd $7,700, 4th $3,000, 5th $1,500, 6th $410, 7th $410
Weather: Clear, 32° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:29 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
13Jan26 9PRX3 1 Miss Easy (Castillo, Angel) 122 L f 1 7 51 1/2 4Head 22 11/2 6.80 ran down leader
8Jan26 8PRX1 4 Up N Runnin (Pennington, Frankie) 122 L b 4 4 41/2 11 13 24 3/4 2.30* strong 3w bid, caught
13Jan26 9PRX2 7 Missy Sixtysix (Ruiz, Eliseo) 122 L 6 6 61 1/2 63 54 3Head 4.90 bumped start, 3w turn
24Dec25 8PRX10 8 Spicy Delight (Sanchez, Mychel) 122 L h 7 1 31 1/2 5Head 3Head 43 3/4 15.50 dueled early, miss 3d
31Dec25 3AQU3 3 Tiz Purple (Rodriguez, Angel) 122 L 3 2 1Head 21 1/2 41/2 53 3/4 4.20 dueled inside, tired
30Dec25 3PRX1 2 Butter Kisses (Rivera, Kendry) 117 L 2 3 7 7 63 619 3/4 6.30 inside, no factor
23Dec25 5PRX1 6 Sonadora Girl (Hernandez, Andy) 122 L b 5 5 2Head 3Head 7 7 3.50 bumped st, dueled 3w

Fractional Times: 22.97 47.20 59.47 Final Time: 1:12.21
Split Times: (24:23) (12:27) (12:74)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Miss Easy, Chestnut Mare, by Mastery out of Kiss Is a Kiss, by Broken Vow. Foaled Feb 27, 2020 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Sierra Nevada Racing, LLC
Owner: DeFilippis, Angelo and Scott Lake LLC
Trainer: Lake, Scott

1 Claimed Horse(s): Miss Easy New Trainer: Ernesto Padilla-PreciadoNew Owner: Top Notch Racing

Claiming Prices: 1 - Miss Easy: $16,000; 8 - Spicy Delight: $16,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Solemn Oath (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $56,115
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Miss Easy 15.60 6.20 3.80
4 Up N Runnin 3.80 2.80
7 Missy Sixtysix 3.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 1-4 48.00 41,574
$0.50 Trifecta 1-4-7 41.05 23,917
$1.00 Pick 3 3-12-1 (3 correct) 2,112.30 8,452
$2.00 Daily Double 12-1 806.00 11,083
$0.10 Superfecta 1-4-7-8 99.97 15,342

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

1 Miss Easy 7 52 1/4 42 1/2 23 11/2

4 Up N Runnin 4 41 3/4 11 13 21/2

7 Missy Sixtysix 6 63 3/4 62 3/4 55 1/2 35 1/4

8 Spicy Delight 1 3Head 52 3/4 35 45 1/4

3 Tiz Purple 2 1Head 21 45 59

2 Butter Kisses 3 75 1/4 75 3/4 69 1/2 612 3/4

6 Sonadora Girl 5 2Head 32 1/2 712 1/2 732 1/2

Trainers: 1 - Lake, Scott; 4 - Velazquez, Alfredo; 7 - Moore, Michael; 8 - Mosco, Robert; 3 - Ness, Jamie; 2 - Bullock, Jordan; 6 - Soto- Martinez, Elliott

Owners: 1 - DeFilippis, Angelo and Scott Lake LLC; 4 - Carmelina Jerome and Uptowncharlybrown Stud LLC; 7 - Hardesty Stables; 8 -Bob Austin; 3 -
Kernan Jr., Morris E., Yo Berbs and Jagger, Inc.; 2 -Chennel Black; 6 -Saul Morales;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
MISS EASY raced off the pace inside, advanced midway on the turn, angled out entering the stretch, rallied in the lane, closed willingly past the sixteenth
marker and ran down the leader in the final strides. UP N RUNNIN stalked outside, made a strong three wide bid on the turn, took charge, drew clear, dug in
and was caught nearing the wire. MISSY SIXTYSIX was bumped at the start, raced off the pace, chased three wide on the turn, came four wide into the
lane, rallied mildly outside and earned the show spot. SPICY DELIGHT dueled between rivals for the early lead, chased on the turn, finished evenly and
missed for third. TIZ PURPLE dueled inside in a contested early pace, dueled on the turn and tired. BUTTER KISSES trailed on the inside and did not
factor. SONADORA GIRL was bumped at the start, dueled three wide, dueled on the turn and gave way.
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PARX RA/CING - February 4, 2026 - Race 9
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER THAN
MAIDEN, CLAIMING, STARTER, OR STATE BRED OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING PRICE
$16,000. Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since January 4 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $16,000
(Claiming Races Not Considered In Allowances). (NW1 X) Claiming Price: $16,000
Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Tragedy - 1:38.70 - December 12, 1995)
Purse: $50,000
Plus: $410 Starters Bonus
Plus: $12,000 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $62,410
Value of Race: $62,410 1st $42,000, 2nd $10,000, 3rd $5,500, 4th $3,000, 5th $1,500, 6th $410
Weather: Clear, 32° Track: Fast
Off at: 4:03 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
15Jan26 9PRX5 2 Malibu Warrior (Henry, Jr., Patrick) 122 L b 2 5 22 1Head 1Head 11 12 3/4 31.10 rail duel, edged clear
13Jan26 8PRX1 4 Prince Colton (Hernandez, Julio) 122 L bf 4 1 11/2 24 25 24 21 3/4 0.90* vied winner, weakened
5Jan26 9PRX3 3 Secured Landing (Sanchez, Mychel) 122 L b 3 3 34 35 35 33 31/2 2.20 well placed, flattened
7Oct25 9PRX2 1 Happily Delusional (Ocasio, Luis) 122 L b 1 6 54 55 53 41 41 3.60 late energy inside
5Jan26 9PRX5 5 Nixon Joy (ARG) (Rangel, Joezer) 122 L 5 2 6 6 6 51/2 55 12.90 trailed, narrowed gap
15Mar25 10CNL4 6 Mo Rewards (Gonzalez, Melvis) 122 L b 6 4 42 1/2 41 4Head 6 6 12.40 reluctant load, faded

Fractional Times: 23.03 46.66 1:12.11 1:39.49 Final Time: 1:43.98
Split Times: (23:63) (25:45) (27:38) (4:49)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Malibu Warrior, Bay Gelding, by Warrior's Reward out of Moonlit Malibu, by Malibu Moon. Foaled Feb 04, 2022 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Warrior's Reward LLC
Owner: W T Racing Stable
Trainer: Gallimore, Trevor

Scratched Horse(s): Uncle Arlys (Gate)

Total WPS Pool: $116,084
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Malibu Warrior 64.20 11.80 5.40
4 Prince Colton 3.00 2.20
3 Secured Landing 2.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 2-4 144.80 97,011
$0.50 Trifecta 2-4-3 88.65 50,923
$1.00 Pick 3 12-1-2 (2 correct) 119.80 12,383
$0.50 Pick 4 3-12-1-2 (3 correct) 444.75 24,315
$2.00 Daily Double 1-2 754.40 9,395
$0.10 Superfecta 2-4-3-1 26.55 33,478
$2.00 Consolation
Double

1-7 14.60 0

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

2 Malibu Warrior 5 21/2 1Head 1Head 11 12 3/4

4 Prince Colton 1 11/2 2Head 2Head 21 22 3/4

3 Secured Landing 3 32 1/2 34 35 35 34 1/2

1 Happily Delusional 6 59 510 510 1/4 48 45

5 Nixon Joy (ARG) 2 613 615 613 1/4 59 56

6 Mo Rewards 4 46 1/2 49 410 69 1/2 611

Trainers: 2 - Gallimore, Trevor; 4 - Kirby, John; 3 - Ness, Jamie; 1 - Linder, Jr., Louis; 5 - Santaella-Calderon, Jose; 6 - Ness, Jamie

Owners: 2 - W T Racing Stable; 4 - Fightin Irish Stable; 3 - Cash is King LLC and LC Racing; 1 - Bran Jam Stable and Clark, David W.; 5 -Maria Marquez;
6 - Double B Racing Stables;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
MALIBU WARRIOR dueled inside to the stretch, shook clear nearing mid-stretch and edged away under a drive. PRINCE COLTON alternated for the
advantage outside winner and weakened in the final furlong. SECURED LANDING was well placed outside the dueling pacesetters and flattened out.
HAPPILY DELUSIONAL dropped far behind then offered some late energy inside. NIXON JOY (ARG) trailed far behind then narrowed the gap without
menacing. MO REWARDS reluctant loading, dropped back inside and faltered. UNCLE ARLYS was very unruly attempting to load and was ordered a late
scratch.

Denotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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PARX RACIN?G - February 4, 2026 - Race 10
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD ALLOWANCE, OR OPTIONAL CLAIMING PRICE $100,000.
Weight, 125 lbs. Claiming Price $100,000 Horses In For The Claiming Price Allowed 5 lbs. Claiming Price: $100,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Iredell - 1:07.21 - December 30, 2017)
Purse: $55,000
Plus: $820 Starters Bonus
Plus: $2,420 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $58,240
Value of Race: $58,240 1st $33,000, 2nd $11,000, 3rd $8,470, 4th $3,300, 5th $1,650, 6th $410, 7th $410
Weather: Clear, 32° Track: Fast
Off at: 4:30 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin Odds Comments
22Jul25 9PRX5 1 Counterspy (Martinez, Francisco) 120 L 1 6 61 63 41/2 13/4 14.80 rail rally, willingly
31Dec25 8PRX4 4 Buccherino (Haddock, Dexter) 125 b 4 2 31 3Head 21/2 23 1/4 4.40 dueled early, re-bid
8Dec25 9PRX3 6 DQ-Bernie's Mitts (Rivera, Kendry) 120 L 6 1 1Head 1Head 11/2 3Nose 33.80 duel, slight drift1/16
17Jan26 9LRL6 8 Twisted Ride (Hernandez, Andy) 125 L b 7 3 21/2 21 31 49 1/4 8.40 dueled outside, miss3d
31Dec25 8PRX1 3 Maximus Meridius (Sanchez, Mychel) 125 L 3 5 52 1/2 4Head 62 53 0.70* check to avoid foe1/16
31Dec25 8PRX3 5 Paradise Valley (Gonzalez, Silvestre) 125 L bf 5 7 7 7 7 6 15.70 off rail, outrun
31Dec25 8PRX2 2 Dropline (Adorno, Abner) 125 L bf 2 4 4Head 52 1/2 53 --- 4.60 clip heels, fell 1/16

Fractional Times: 21.97 45.25 57.44 Final Time: 1:09.67
Split Times: (23:28) (12:19) (12:23)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Counterspy, Dark Bay or Brown Gelding, by Gun Runner out of Simplify, by Pulpit. Foaled May 19, 2020 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Winchell Thoroughbreds, LLC
Owner: Jack J. Armstrong
Trainer: Mosco, Robert

Claiming Prices: 1 - Counterspy: $100,000;

Disqualification(s): # 6 Bernie's Mitts from 3 to 7

Scratched Horse(s): One More Scoop (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $72,784
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Counterspy 31.60 14.00 9.80
4 Buccherino 6.40 4.00
8 Twisted Ride 7.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Daily Double 2-1 935.00 14,028
$2.00 Exacta 1-4 208.00 53,775
$0.50 Trifecta 1-4-8 545.35 29,336
$1.00 Pick 3 1-2-1 (3 correct) 1,588.90 8,478
$0.10 Superfecta 1-4-8-3 295.64 17,761

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

1 Counterspy 6 64 1/4 63 3/4 42 13/4

4 Buccherino 2 31/2 31 21/2 23/4

6 Bernie's Mitts 1 1Head 1Head 11/2 34

8 Twisted Ride 3 2Head 2Head 31 44

3 Maximus Meridius 5 51 3/4 41 1/4 65 1/2 513 1/4

5 Paradise Valley 7 75 1/4 76 3/4 77 1/2 616 1/4

2 Dropline 4 41 1/2 51 1/4 52 1/2 ---

Trainers: 1 - Mosco, Robert; 4 - Velazquez, Alfredo; 6 - Bullock, Jordan; 8 - Moore, Michael; 3 - Reid, Jr., Robert; 5 - Demasi, Kathleen; 2 - Mosco, Robert

Owners: 1 -Jack J. Armstrong; 4 - Happy Tenth Stable; 6 -Nelson Berberena; 8 - Kasey K Racing Stable LLC, Day, Michael R. and Final Turn Racing
Stable LLC; 3 - LC Racing LLC, Cash is King LLC and Wellesley Stable; 5 - Pewter Stable; 2 -Jack J. Armstrong;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
COUNTERSPY raced off the pace inside, advanced inside at the quarter pole, rallied on the rail in the midstretch, closed willingly in the final sixteenth and
was best late. BUCCHERINO dueled inside for the early lead, chased inside on the turn, re bid entering the stretch, rallied inside, gained command past the
furlong marker in the two path, then dug in gamely and dueled to the finish. BERNIE'S MITTS dueled between rivals for command, dueled on the turn, led
into the stretch, dug in gamely, drifted out slightly at the sixteenth marker bothering a rival, then got the nod for third. TWISTED RIDE dueled outside in a
contested early pace, dueled on the turn, dug in gamely outside in the stretch drive, had a rival clip his heels and just missed for third. MAXIMUS MERIDIUS
stalked outside, chased on the turn, went four wide past the quarter pole, weakened in upper stretch and checked to avoid a fallen rival near the sixteenth
marker. PARADISE VALLEY raced off the rail, off the pace and was outrun. DROPLINE raced close up on the inside, was in tight and checked at the seven
sixteenths, chased on the turn, came four wide into the lane, was finishing evenly, then clipped heels and fell nearing the sixteenth marker, walked off after.
After a Stewards' Inquiry and Jockey Objection by the rider of TWISTED RIDE, BERNIE'S MITTS was disqualified and placed last for interference in the
stretch run.

Denotes OBS Graduate
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PARX RACI*NG - February 4, 2026 - Race 11
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
(PLUS UP TO 40% PABF) FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE AUGUST 4.
Weight, 125 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race At One Mile Or Over Since January 4 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Claiming
Races For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). (NW1 6MX) Claiming Price: $5,000
Distance: One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Tragedy - 1:38.70 - December 12, 1995)
Purse: $18,000
Plus: $2,870 Starters Bonus
Available Money: $20,870
Value of Race: $20,870 1st $10,800, 2nd $3,600, 3rd $1,980, 4th $1,080, 5th $540, 6th $410, 7th $410, 8th $410, 9th $410, 10th

$410, 11th $410, 12th $410
Weather: Clear, 32° Track: Fast
Off at: 5:05 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
24Dec25 9PRX6 4 Shouldhavebeengone (Martinez, Francisco) 122 L b 4 5 71 71 6Head 41/2 11/2 15.70 spit foes, edged ahead
22Jan26 7PRX8 1 Shady Munni (Catala, Jeriel) 116 L b 1 7 6Head 41/2 31 2Head 21/2 1.80* rail trip, outfinished
7Jan26 10PRX7 10 Jigsaw (Gonzalez, Silvestre) 122 L b 9 1 11/2 21 11/2 11/2 33/4 14.00 vied, drifted out lane
7Jan26 10PRX8 3 Grand Daniel (Ocasio, Luis) 122 L bf 3 4 3Head 1Head 23 31 41 1/2 47.50 bid inside, game try
30Dec25 5PRX9 9 Anointed Spirit (Nunez, Anthony) 122 L f 8 11 101/2 101 81/2 61/2 5Head 50.60 lacked speed, willing
24Dec25 9PRX2 5 Classic Union (Moya, Ramon) 122 L f 5 6 41 62 4Head 51 6Neck 2.60 btwn, flattened out
17Jan26 1LRL7 11 Striking Sparks (Gonzalez, Jr., Franklin) 122 L b 10 10 111 11Head 104 72 74 5.10 far back, no threat
8Jan26 6PRX4 8 Majestic Frontier (Rivera, Kendry) 117 L bf 7 2 51/2 5Head 72 83 83 12.90 bumped 1st turn, wide
7Jan26 10PRX4 6 Wicked Genius (Haddock, Dexter) 122 L b 6 3 21 31 52 91 9Nose 26.60 close up, gave way
15Jan26 6PRX3 2 Union Lights (Bowman, Adam) 122 L b 2 8 8Head 91 91 104 103 3/4 10.40 weakened steadily
12Jan26 10PRX9 12 Good Reunion (Henry, Jr., Patrick) 122 L bf 11 12 12 12 12 112 113 1/4 90.70 far back throughout
7Jan26 10PRX2 13 H C Holiday (Gonzalez, Melvis) 122 L b 12 9 92 8Head 111 12 12 20.30 bumped wide 1st turn

Fractional Times: 23.97 48.51 1:13.89 1:41.45 Final Time: 1:45.66
Split Times: (24:54) (25:38) (27:56) (4:21)
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Shouldhavebeengone, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Frosted out of Giant Blossom, by Giant's Causeway. Foaled Mar 29, 2020 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Dutchess Views Farm, Bob Peterson'sStable & C. Robert Valeri
Owner: Rolando Lima
Trainer: Soto- Martinez, Elliott

3 Claimed Horse(s): Anointed Spirit New Trainer: Clarence B. King New Owner: Island Dream Racing
Classic Union New Trainer: Kathleen A. Demasi New Owner: Pewter Stable
H C Holiday New Trainer: Roberto J. Rosado New Owner: CKC Stables, LLC

Claiming Prices: 4 - Shouldhavebeengone: $5,000; 1 - Shady Munni: $5,000; 10 - Jigsaw: $5,000; 3 - Grand Daniel: $5,000; 9 - Anointed
Spirit: $5,000; 5 - Classic Union: $5,000; 11 - Striking Sparks: $5,000; 8 - Majestic Frontier: $5,000; 6 - Wicked Genius:
$5,000; 2 - Union Lights: $5,000; 12 - Good Reunion: $5,000; 13 - H C Holiday: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Arak (Also-Eligible), Bird King (Also-Eligible), Rerally (Also-Eligible), Uninvited Guest (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $128,054
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Shouldhavebeengone 33.40 12.00 7.00
1 Shady Munni 4.20 3.40

10 Jigsaw 8.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool Carryover
$2.00 Exacta 4-1 136.40 156,190
$0.50 Trifecta 4-1-10 559.50 78,698
$0.10 Superfecta 4-1-10-3 4,311.89 57,657
$1.00 Pick 3 2-1-4 (3 correct) 23,883.80 31,855
$0.50 Pick 4 1-2-1-4 (3 correct) 650.90 44,593
$0.50 Pick 5 Jackpot 12-1-2-1-4 (3 correct) 426.35 20,064 33,373
$2.00 Daily Double 1-4 470.20 23,614

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

4 Shouldhavebeengone 5 73 1/4 74 3/4 66 1/2 41 1/2 11/2

1 Shady Munni 7 63 42 33 1/2 21/2 21/2

10 Jigsaw 1 11/2 2Head 11/2 11/2 31

3 Grand Daniel 4 31 1/2 1Head 21/2 31/2 41 3/4

9 Anointed Spirit 11 106 1/4 106 3/4 88 3/4 63 53 1/4

5 Classic Union 6 41 1/2 62 3/4 44 1/2 52 63 1/4

11 Striking Sparks 10 116 3/4 117 3/4 1010 1/4 73 1/2 73 1/2

8 Majestic Frontier 2 52 1/2 52 1/2 76 3/4 85 1/2 87 1/2

6 Wicked Genius 3 21/2 31 54 1/2 98 1/2 910 1/2

2 Union Lights 8 84 1/4 95 3/4 99 1/4 109 1/2 1010 3/4

12 Good Reunion 12 127 3/4 128 1215 1/4 1113 1/2 1114 1/2

13 H C Holiday 9 94 1/4 85 3/4 1114 1/4 1215 1/2 1217 3/4

Trainers: 4 - Soto- Martinez, Elliott; 1 - Ness, Jamie; 10 - Brown, Jr., Howard; 3 - Servis, J.; 9 - Rohena, Jose; 5 - Velazquez, Daniel; 11 - Rodriguez, Jose;
8 - Soto- Martinez, Elliott; 6 - Truehart, Jennifer; 2 - Betancourt, Eli; 12 - Nicholson, Jr., James; 13 - Diaz, Jorge

Owners: 4 -Rolando Lima; 1 - Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. and Kernan, Jr., Morris E.; 10 -Howard R. Brown, Jr.; 3 - Full Servis Equine; 9
-Elizabeth D. Acree; 5 - Happy Tenth Stable; 11 -Jose S. Rodriguez; 8 - Novak Stable, Inc.; 6 - Just In Time Racing LLC; 2 - PCC Stable; 12 -
Cade Racing Stables, LLC; 13 - 3 Amigos 3 Stables;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
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SHOULDHAVEBEENGONE settled off the pace in the two path, advanced into the stretch, split rivals late and edged ahead. SHADY MUNNI saved ground
throughout, bid into the stretch but was out-finished. JIGSAW alternated for the lead in the two path, drifted out in the stretch an was caught by pair late.
GRAND DANIEL bid inside to duel for the lead and continued gamely to the late stages. ANOINTED SPIRIT dropped back early then finished willingly while
no threat. CLASSIC UNION settled close up between rivals then flattened out in the stretch. STRIKING SPARKS far behind early, passed rivals without
menacing. MAJESTIC FRONTIER bumped rival into the first turn, chased wide and faltered. WICKED GENIUS moved close up to the final turn and gave
way. UNION LIGHTS chased in mid-pack and weakened steadily. GOOD REUNION trailed early and raced far behind throughout. H C HOLIDAY was
bumped eight wide into the first turn and retreated.

Track Attendance: 0 Handle: $36,099
Total Handle: $2,960,317
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